Date

8/2/22

8/2/22
8/3
8/10
8/11

8/16

8/17

8/18

8/19
8/23

8/26

8/31

9/1

August 2022: Cleveland Stroke Club Meeting Calendar

Meeting

Survivors/Caregivers

Zoom Survivors/Caregivers
Bingo

Bingo

Family Feud

General Meeting

Bingo

Outing

Zoom Lunch
Board Meeting

Outing

Bingo

Outing

Time

6:30—8:30

7:30-8:30

6:30-8

6:30-8

6:30-8

5:30-8:30

6:30-8

4:00

12 noon -2

4-5

11:30

6:30-8

12:00

Regular Meeting Days

In-person at Select Medical
15t Tuesday of every month

15t Tuesday of every month on Zoom
Every Wednesday on Zoom

Every Wednesday on Zoom

2" Thursday of every month on Zoom

3" Tuesday of every month in-person
at Disciples Christian Church

Every Wednesday on Zoom

Greek Festival, Cleveland Heights

(meet by the tent by the stage)

3352 Mayfield Rd.
http://stsconstantine.com/greek-festival/

3™ Friday of every month on Zoom
4t Tuesday of every month on Zoom
Panini in Euclid

937 East 222nd St, Euclid, OH 44123
https://paninisgrill.com/

Every Wednesday on Zoom

e55th on the lake at the Marina

Lakefront Reservation

5555 N. Marginal Road 44114
https://www.clevelandmetroparks.com/pa
rks/visit/parks/lakefront-reservation/e55-

on-the-lake

Links to join our Zoom meetings are available on request. Please contact Geri Pitts at

pittsgeraldine@yahoo.com for the link. Call or text Deb for more info: 440-289-9192
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