

August 2022: Cleveland Stroke Club Meeting Calendar

Date	Meeting	Time	Regular Meeting Days
8/2/22	Survivors/Caregivers	6:30 – 8:30	In-person at Select Medical 1 st Tuesday of every month
8/2/22	Zoom Survivors/Caregivers	7:30 – 8:30	1 st Tuesday of every month on Zoom
8/3	Bingo	6:30 – 8	Every Wednesday on Zoom
8/10	Bingo	6:30 – 8	Every Wednesday on Zoom
8/11	Family Feud	6:30 – 8	2 nd Thursday of every month on Zoom
8/16	General Meeting	5:30 – 8:30	3 rd Tuesday of every month in-person at Disciples Christian Church
8/17	Bingo	6:30 – 8	Every Wednesday on Zoom
8/18	Outing	4:00	Greek Festival, Cleveland Heights (meet by the tent by the stage) 3352 Mayfield Rd. http://stsconstantine.com/greek-festival/
8/19	Zoom Lunch	12 noon – 2	3 rd Friday of every month on Zoom
8/23	Board Meeting	4 – 5	4 th Tuesday of every month on Zoom
8/26	Outing	11:30	Panini in Euclid 937 East 222nd St, Euclid, OH 44123 https://paninisgrill.com/
8/31	Bingo	6:30 – 8	Every Wednesday on Zoom
9/1	Outing	12:00	e55th on the lake at the Marina Lakefront Reservation 5555 N. Marginal Road 44114 https://www.clevelandmetroparks.com/parks/visit/parks/lakefront-reservation/e55-on-the-lake

Links to join our Zoom meetings are available on request. Please contact Geri Pitts at
pittsgeraldine@yahoo.com for the link. Call or text Deb for more info: 440-289-9192

